

For Immediate Release April 19, 2024

Contact: Madison Thesing, Assistant to the City Manager 503-534-5285

## City of Lake Oswego Expresses Gratitude for Advisory Jury's Service in Oswego Lake Access Trial

Lake Oswego, OR – The City of Lake Oswego extends its gratitude to the advisory jury for their service in the Oswego Lake Access Trial. We understand the jury had to consider difficult questions and their mixed verdict reflects that. We appreciate the thoughtfulness and dedication they brought to their role in considering the facts and arguments.

As a community, we value public input in shaping our decisions. The City is committed to listening and upholding a diversity of perspectives in its decision-making processes.

For information about the City of Lake Oswego, visit <a href="www.lakeoswego.city">www.lakeoswego.city</a>.

###

Respect. Excellence. Trust. Service.